

Rural Power Company Limited House # 19, Road # 1/B Sector # 09, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 Office of the Executive Director (Engg.) www.rpcl.gov.bd



Record Number 27.26.0000.003.06.076.14.209

Date 20/10/2020

Subject:

Circulation of Minutes of Pre-Tender Meeting and Clarifications of Queries against Tender Ref: PUR-008(FG/MPS/OTM)/2020-2021, dated: 24/09/2020.

In response to the queries received from the prospective Tenderers and discussion of pre-tender meeting held on 08/10/2020, the respective clarifications from RPCL end and minutes of pre-tender meeting are attached herewith. These clarifications and minutes of pre-tender meeting shall be treated as an integral part of the Tender Document.

Enclosure: Minutes of Pre-Tender Meeting and Clarifications of Queries.

20-10-2020

Md. Salim Bhuiyan
Executive Director
(Engineering)

Phone: 02-48961201 Email: edengg@rpcl.gov.bd

CC:

- $1)\ Managing\ Director,\ RPCL,\ Dhaka.$
- 2) Executive Director (F/A), RPCL, Dhaka.
- 3) Manager (ICT), RPCL, Dhaka [With a request to publish the Minutes in RPCL's Website].
- 4) Office copy.

5) Distribution to: a).....

Minutes of Pre-Tender Meeting and Clarifications of Queries against Tender Ref: PUR-008(FG/MPS/OTM)/2020-2021, dated: 24/09/2020.

Tenderer's Name	Queries Sl/No.	Pkg & Lot No.	Tender Clause/ Section	As published in Tender Notice/Document	Tenderer's Queries	Response of RPCL/ Amendment of Tender Document
	1			Filter Media: Synthetic Type with wire net of Inner & Outer Frame	100% high-strength synthetic microfiber nonwoven with waterrepellent coating	Filter Media: Blended Type (Min. 70% Synthetic + Max. 30% Cellulose) with wire net of Inner & Outer Frame
	2			Filter Class: F8 / MERV 14	F9 / MERV 14 as per latest specification of EN 779 :2012	Tender provision will prevail.
	3		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	End Caps Material: Galvanized Steel	Galvanized sheet (275 GSM).	Tender provision will prevail.
	4			Inner & Outer Frame: Wire Net	Galvanized sheet with 72% opening area	Tender provision will prevail.
A	5	Pkg-1, Lot-1	Section-7: Techincal Specifications	No of Pleats: $300 \text{ or } \ge 280 \text{ for Cylindrical and } 350 \text{ or } \ge 320 \text{ for Conical filter}$	Above 300 for Cyl and above 350 for Conical	Tender provision will prevail.
	6			Test Report: Test report of offered air filters from independent European/American standard testing laboratory as per design standard of EN 779:2012/ ASHRAE 52.2:2007 along with the tender. In the test report, name of the testing institute & design standard code no. should be mentioned clearly. The test of the filter should have been performed within last five years. The test report should be original or notary public certified photocopy.	From 3rd party test Lab from Blue Heaven Technologies or AFTL Technologies as per specification of EN 779 : 2012	Tender provision will prevail.

(Md. Salim Bhuiyan, PEng)
Executive Director (Engg.)
Rural Power Company Limited

Minutes of Pre-Tender Meeting and Clarifications of Queries against Tender Ref: PUR-008(FG/MPS/OTM)/2020-2021, dated: 24/09/2020.

						
В	8	Pkg-1, Lot-1	ITT 14.1(b)	The satisfactory completion of supply of similar Goods under maximum 2 (Two) contracts in the last 5 (Five) years (i.e. years counting backward from the date of publication of Invitation for Tenders (IFT) in the newspaper) is as follows: Package-1, Lot-1: USD 1,20,000 or equivalent currency. [The Tenderer must submit evidence in the form of contract completion certificate issued by the end users.]	Supplier should submit at least 2 nos end user certificate from customer on 100% Synthetic Media Tenderer will participate in Tender on behalf of Manufacturer. They requested to accept manufacturer's experience as well.	The satisfactory completion of supply of similar Goods under maximum 2 (Two) contracts in the last 5 (Five) years (i.e. years counting backward from the date of publication of Invitation for Tenders (IFT) in the newspaper) is as follows: Package-1, Lot-1: USD 1,20,000 or equivalent currency. [The Tenderer must submit evidence in the form of contract completion certificate issued by the end users. The contract completion certificate issued by the end user in favor of the Tenderer/ Manufacturer will be acceptable].
C	9	Pkg-2, Lot-1		Delivery Date required (in days) - 90 days on board from the date of opening letter of credit	Tenderer assured that delivery time for Item No. 1-11 is 3 Months and for Item No. 12-16 is 4 Months. Tenderer requested to amend Delivery Date required (in days) as "150 days on board from the date of opening letter of credit".	Delivery Date required (in days) - 120 days on board from the date of opening letter of credit
D	11	Pkg-2, Lot-2		Item No. 48 Compound Sealing (Part No A15B041G4)	Tenderer claimed that part number is correct and requested to provide: 1. Correct/ Valid GE Part No. 2. Data Sheet of the item. 3. Photographs along with additional technical information as available.	Part Number: A15B41G4/ 34726/ 34726-1